Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Dipto CHAKRAVARTY				12/21/2006	
John Melvin ANTO	NY	12/21/2006			
Usman CHOUDHA	RY	12/22/2006			
David CAPUANO			12/22/2006		
Srinivasa Phanindra	a MALLAPRAG	лDA		12/22/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Novell, Inc.				
Street Address:	1800 South Novell Place				
City:	Provo				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84606				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11643		11643773	773		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)77	0-7901			
Correspondence wi			ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:		ogusz@pillsburylaw.	com		
Correspondent Name: Anita Choudhary					
Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ddress Line 2: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN ddress Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102				
	wiccear				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		062070-035	062070-0358198		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Anita Choud	Anita Choudhary		
		IL			
				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT0358198#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, namely **Dipto Chakravarty**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7730 Laurel Leaf Drive, Potomac, MD 20854; **John Melvin Antony**, a citizen of India, residing at 2919 Wickersham Way, 201, Falls Church, VA 22042; **Usman Choudhary**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9128 Blarney Stone Drive, Springfield, VA 22152; **David Capuano**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 411 Sugarland Meadow Drive, Herndon, VA 20170; and **Srinivasa Phanindra Mallapragada**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21574 Howe Drive, Ashburn, VA 20147; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled

"EVENT-DRIVEN CUSTOMIZABLE AUTOMATED WORKFLOWS FOR INCIDENT REMEDIATION"

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, **Novell, Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

P. 03

p.2

Attomey Docket No. 062070-0358198

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, relasue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Witness:

Wimess Name:

Witness Address:

Chak ivarty ۵۵ JOUN MELVIN ANTON 2919 201 WICHBERSHIM WAY

FALLS CHURCH

400439200v1

2 of 6

DEC-22-2006 FRI 08:53 AM DEVELOPER SERVICES Dec 22 2006 10:10AM Novell

FAX NO. 801 861 2990

P. 04

p.3

Attorney Docket No. 062070-0358198

Signature of Inventor; Inventor's Name: John Melvin Antony

Date of Execution:

12/21/06

Signature of Witness:

Witness Name:

Witness Address:

Mation laurel Leaf Drive 7730

Paternes, MA 20854

400439200v1

3 of 6

DEG-22-2006 FRI 08:53 AM DEVELOPER SERVICES

Dec 22 2006 10:10AM Novel1

Automey Dockst No. 062070-0358198

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Usman Choudhary Date of Execution: 2006 Signature of Witness: Witness Name: apuano Sugar Witness Address: 19 1 VA 20170 rnjor đ

400439200v1

4 of 6

 $\chi = g^{-1} + \frac{1}{2} g^{-1}$

Attomey Docket No. 062070-0358198

re of inventor:	Della
's Name:	David Capuano

-27-06

Signatur Inventor's Na

. .

Date of Execution:

Signature of Witness:

Witness Name:

Witness Address:

RAVARTY êro CI ъ

7730 Wine. 2025 mmec. mn

5 of 6

î.q

2038258010

DEC-22-2006 FRI 08:54 AM DEVELOPER SERVICES

FAX NO. 801 861 2990

7038528010

P. 06

Dec 22 2006 10:10AN Novell

Attomoy Llucket No. 062070-0358198

Signature of Inventor.	M.S. Phanindra		
Inventor's Name:	Srinivasa Phanindra Mallapragada		
Date of Execution:	12-22-2006		

Signature of Witness:

Witness Name:

Witness Address:

<u>THUHA</u> NEUYEN <u>108 N Walcofield</u> St <u>Arlington, VA 22</u>203

40043920041

6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 019076 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/28/2007